900267972 10/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Blue Institute d/b/a GreenBlue		10/01/2013	Tax Exempt Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNP Media II, LLC	
Street Address:	2401 W. Big Beaver, Suite 700	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3298566	SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552428116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 248-203-0795
Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Michael B. Comeau, Dykema Gossett PLLC Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065043-0086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Comeau
Signature:	/Michael B. Comeau/
Date:	10/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=BNP_SustainablePackagingForum#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of the October, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Green Blue Institute d/b/a GreenBlue ("Assignor"), a tax exempt corporation having an address of 600 E. Water Street, Suite C, Charlottesville, Virginia 22901 and BNP Media II, LLC ("Assignee"), a Michigan limited liability company having an address of 2401 W. Big Beaver, Suite 700, Troy, Michigan 48084.

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee the trademark SUSTAINABLE PACKAGING FORUM, including United States Trademark Registration No. 3,298,566 (the "Trademark"), and including all common law rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business that is ongoing and existing symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all rights and privileges associated with the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business that is ongoing and existing symbolized by the Trademark, and any and all renewals thereof, and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

Green Blue Institute d/b/a GreenBlue, as

Assignor

RECORDED: 10/03/2013

By: <u>Mina Modich</u>
Name: Nina Goodrich
Title: Executive Director

Date: 10/1/3

BNP Media II, LLC, as Assignee

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0208